Saturday, 29 March 2025

Districts 29-A and 30-A

all papers go home with coaches

8:30
9:45

TBD: either 11:00 or 12:15

8:30
9:00
9:15
10:15
11:15
11:15
1:30
1:45
1:45
3:45

Poetry prelims

Prose prelims

Number Sense
Social Studies
Mathematics
Computer Science
Calculator Apps
Current Issues
Accounting
Science

Spelling

Literary Criticism

11:00 Poetry final
11:00 Prose final

Informative (files earlier)

Academic Building

Room 15
Room 3
Room 15
Room 15
Room 15
Room 3
Room 15
Room 15
Room 15

no contest

all Speech in Room 10

finals might run earlier

Dianne and Mary Beth
Wanda and Dianne

Mary Beth and Dianne

Mary Beth

Wanda and Mary Beth
Mary Beth and Mark
Wanda and Mark

Dianne and Mary Beth

approximate number of contestants 3

22
15
16

4
24
13

6
22
20



