Saturday, 29 March 2025

Districts 29-A and 30-A

3:45 Literary Criticism no contest

all papers go home with coaches

8:30	Poetry prelims	11:00	Poetry final	all Speech in Room 1	0
9:45	Prose prelims	11:00	Prose final	finals might run earlie	<u>er</u>
TBD: either 11:00 or 12:15		Inform	ative (files earli	er)	
		Academ	ic Building	approximate number of contestants	↴
8:30	Number Sense	Room	15	Dianne and Mary Beth	22
9:00	Social Studies	Room 3		Wanda and Dianne	15
9:15	Mathematics	Room	15	Mary Beth and Dianne	16
10:15	Computer Science	Room	15		4
11:15	Calculator Apps	Room	15	Mary Beth	24
11:15	Current Issues	Room	3	Wanda and Mary Beth	13
1:30	Accounting	Room	15	Mary Beth and Mark	6
1:45	Science	Room	15	Wanda and Mark	22
1:45	Spelling	Room	15	Dianne and Mary Beth	20